Product specifications in this catalog are as of Dec. 2022, and are subject to change or
obsolescence without notice.
Please consult the approval sheet before ordering.Please read rating and Cautions first.
Reference Specification
High Effective Capacitance & High Allowable Ripple Current Metal Terminal Type Multilayer
Ceramic Capacitors for Automotive in accordance with AEC-Q200/KC3 Series
Caution
Storage and Operation Conditions

Rated
Volt.
(V)
Cap.
(F)
Cap.
tol.
(%)
Customer Part Number Murata Part Number
Dimension(mm)
Chip
type
Pack
qty.
(pcs) L W T e
X7T 450 0.56 ±10  KC355LD7LP564KV01K
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
2.8
 ±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 2000
X7T 450 0.68 ±10  KC355LD7LP684KV01K
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
2.8
 ±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 2000
X7T 450 1.0 ±10  KC355QD7LP105KV01K
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
3.7
  ±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 1000
X7T 450 1.5 ±20  KC355TD7LP155MV01K
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
4.8
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
2 1000
X7T 450 2.2 ±20  KC355WD7LP225MV01K
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
6.4
  ±0.3
1.2
±0.2
2 500
X7T 630 0.33 ±10  KC355LD7LQ334KV01K
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
2.8
   ±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 2000
X7T 630 0.47 ±10  KC355LD7LQ474KV01K
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
2.8
  ±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 2000
X7T 630 0.56 ±10  KC355QD7LQ564KV01K
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
3.7
  ±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 1000
X7T 630 0.68 ±20  KC355TD7LQ684MV01K
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
4.8
  ±0.2
1.2
±0.2
2 1000
X7T 630 1.0 ±20  KC355TD7LQ105MV01K
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
4.8
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
2 1000
X7T 630 1.2 ±20  KC355WD7LQ125MV01K
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2